TRICITY REALTY LLP therein referred to as the 

“Mortgagor” and ADITYA BIRLA HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED therein 

referred to as the “Lender” whereby the real estate project named “TRICITY 

WATERFRONT” (including indicative list of Unsold Units) is mortgaged 

against facility amount of Rs.35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores 

Only) and the leasehold land bearing Plot No.10D in Sector 16E, area 

admeasuring about 1549.74 lying, being and situated at Node; Kalamboli, Navi 

Mumbai together with all buildings and Structure thereon (the “said Plot”) is 

being kept as Additional Collateral/Security and the same is duly registered